

Ref. No.: FRR/Vinayak/1090/2021-22

Dated: 29.09.2021

## PROFORMA INVOICE / FUND REQUISITION REPORT:

(A Vinayak Burn Centre Noida Initiative)

Patient Name: Soni.

Sex: Female Age: 8 years .

Father Name: Mr. Yogesh Kumar.

Address: Village Naroli Post: Kisroli District: Kashganj (U.P.).

Diagnosis: Approx 25% Thermal Burn.

Date of Admission: 28/09/2021

Overall Analysis: The patient - Soni was brought in to our hospital by her father - Mr. Yogesh Kumar on 28th September 2021. The child has sustained Electrical Burn Injury due to accidentally coming in contact with 11000 high voltage while She was at home. The child was playing at home at roof and contacted with 11000 high tension wire which was above her home and got burnt. As a result of the incident, the child has sustained mostly 2nd & 3rd Degree Deep 25% TBSA Thermal Burn Injury. The Burns are on legs area. The nature of injury is life threatening and requires considerable degree of specialist intervention and close monitoring. The patient is a child of 8 years, the injury is of a grave nature. We plan to manage the child conservatively applying wound dressing and debridement procedures to close the wound as early as possible. Surgical Skin Grafting if required, would be undertaken at a later stage. Pressure Garments would also be advised to achieve the best possible results against a possible pulmonary collapse and for a contracture and scar free recovery.

## Visuals:





## Fund Requirement - During Hospital Stay

Please find below the detailed fund requirement for the first 3 Weeks of treatment.

at the second se	S.C.	
Funds - Hospital Stay(ICU and Ward)		55,000.00
Funds - RMO, Nursing, Consultants & Specialists		45,000.00
Funds - Dressing & Procedures		65,000.00
Funds - Rehabillitation (Physiotheraphy)		5,000.00
Funds - Medicines + Consummables + Transfusions		57,000.00
Funds - Pathology & Diagnostics		15,000.00
Total (in numbers)		2,42,000.00
To	otal (in words):	Two Lakh Forty Two Thousand Only

Fund Requirement - Follow Up	
Please find below the detailed fund requirement for Follow Up period of 1	Month Post Discharge.
Funds - Follow Up Visits & Dressings	8,000.00
Total (in numbers)	8,000.00
Total (in v	words): Eight Thousand Only
Fund Requirement - TOTAL	
Stage 1	2,42,000.00
Stage 2	8,000.00
Total (in numbers)	2,50,000.00
Total (i	n words): Two Lakh Fifty Thousand Only
	, or

Kindly release the funds at the earliest for us to go ahead and execute the treatment for Soni .



For Vinayak Hospital

(A Division of Vinayak Hospital)

5th Floor, Vinayak Hospital, Sector 27, Atta Market,

NH - 1, Noida - 201301 (UP)

सेवा में श्रीमान आर्यन मिलान हीहा सी-63 छत्यमन्ट साउथ रम्बरा -मिन्दिली-49 विषय - अधिक सरायमा हेन प्राथित पत्र महोदयं सिन्य निर्वेड्ड यह हैं मेरा नाम योठोश छुपार हैं मेरा निवास स्थान गांव नरोबी छासगंज मे रियान हैं मेरी क्या बेटी हैं जिसका माम सोनी हैं जिसकी आयु आउ वर्ष की हैं मेरी बेटी सोनी हार की हान मद खेल रही थी अंचानक से वह खेलते - खेलते हान के पास से शुंकर रही बिजली की अभारह हजार लाइन की नापेट में आ गारी विनली के करंट लाग से अह झुसस गथी जिसके इलाहा के लिए में उसे भीरण के विभायक हारंपीरल सेन्छर गया और देनीक ११-०९-२०१ कही पर भति करायाः वह पर उसके बला के क्रिए दो लाख प्रचास हजार कपापे का खर्ची खनाया गया जो कि में यह है मेरी जेरी के बला के लिए सहायना प्रयान आपकी अनि क्या होगी खेटी क्या नाम · सोनी 35 · 8 वार्ष पता - गॉल निरोली अग्रिक वार्कि चीर्राश्व १६ भार क्रांस्कांक



A Unit of Chaudhary Nursing Home Pvt. Ltd.

V.H. No. 2103134 /21-24

Room No. \_\_\_\_\_SII \_\_\_\_Catagory .....

Date of Admission 28 09 ROLL



Name Miss - BONI S/o, D/o, W/o MR. YOGESII KUMAR Occupation	Olik / Odriania i yani
Occupation	
	Date of Discharge
Age 08 YRS Sox F	Provisional Diagnosis
ReligionHINDU	
Father's / Husband's Name	Final Diagnosis
Address VILL- NAROLI, POST PISRO	Ų
DIST - KINGANI	Infectious nature of disease : Yes/No
Phone : Office Res.	Outcome: LAMA / Stable / Improved / Cured / Died
Advance Receipt No Date	Death Record filled by Dr
For Rs	FOR DELIVERY CASE ONLY
Name & Address of accopanying relative	Date and Time of Delivery
······································	New Born : Male / Female
Phone : Office	Birth record filled by Dr
R.M.O. Dr. ASIF SUHALL Informed at	Patient shifted from Room No to
Admitting Dr. A. K. VERMA Informed at	On
eleany	Shifted from Room No to
Receptionist hereby declare that I am getting admitted in this Hospital	On
on my own will. The expenses have been explained to me and I agree to make all payments before discharge.	Shifted from Room No to
I agree that I am keeping no valuable with me in the dospital and no one will be responsible in the events of heft if any.	On
गाउने १ हिल्ल	
Signature of Patient / Relative	
Discharge Date Time	Bill No. / R.No Dated
	fundable after adjustment of advance Rs.





12873

## EMERGENCY ASSESSMENT

NAME MILL SON	AGE / SEX OF Y LE DATE 28,92 LUHID
Personal History Alcohol / Smoking / Tobacco Chewing / other	Chief Complaints 3:00 PM
Allergy	A. Oyens orled gird brown to the
Past History	
Diabetes / HT / IHD / TB OTHER	on 16/08/21 at her own home.
Menstrual History Current Medication	Lvill- Morraul', Port Kizmanli, Kongung. U.
Vaccination Status	c/f (4) leg. Burn. (lum ly)
Inital Assessment & Examination	Treatment = 12.1. full thicknes burn over bef own one lest beg.
Pulse Rate - 106 / 18 1 BP - 114/70 mgt	present apret of bett this
Resp Rate - 28 (Co.	spoken mit Dr. AKvenna.
Temp- 90.2 OF Ht /Wt- 6P82 97 /	ar odviseel by nim.
Investigations 200 110 mg	f. Tus. ceftum 250 mg - 181.
cus-si ero	my Amikacin 250 mg - R13
PIA SOFT.	Syp. A+02 — sml — os
SII	for funtuer orderinal, talk mits
Dietary Advise & \( \Delta \cdot \in \)	= 12% of high termion (Abeles)
Preventive Care	Pleating Burn. Name & Signe Develor, BEHERA
Merriel	CCMO MBBS DMC Reg No. 48048 VINAYAK HOSPITAL, NOIDA

For Appointment Call 0120-4504400

NH-1, Sector-27, Atta, Noida-201301 / Helpline: 0120-4504444, 2444222, 2444333 / Website: www.vinayakhospitalnoida.com

